PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Property Type		Number]
	RS Total: 1		
Postal Code:	94043		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	Mountain Vie	w	
Street Address:	1600 Amphit	neatre Parkway	
Name:	Google Inc.		
Name:	Google Inc		
	-1		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ		
Andrew W. Senior			12/08/2009
John Nicholas Jitkoff			12/10/2009
Trausti Kristjansson			12/08/2009
Konrad Gianno			12/08/2009
Michael J. Lebeau			12/07/2009
Dave Burke			09/12/2009
		Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			

Total Attachments: 20

source=assignment1524001#page1.tif source=assignment1524001#page2.tif source=assignment1524001#page3.tif source=assignment1524001#page4.tif source=assignment1524001#page5.tif source=assignment1524001#page6.tif source=assignment1524001#page7.tif source=assignment1524001#page8.tif source=assignment1524001#page9.tif source=assignment1524001#page10.tif source=assignment1524001#page11.tif source=assignment1524001#page12.tif source=assignment1524001#page13.tif source=assignment1524001#page14.tif source=assignment1524001#page15.tif source=assignment1524001#page16.tif source=assignment1524001#page17.tif source=assignment1524001#page18.tif source=assignment1524001#page19.tif source=assignment1524001#page20.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVE BURKE</u> of <u>209 Compass House</u>, <u>Smugglers Way</u> <u>London SW18 1DQ United Kingdom</u>, <u>MICHAEL J. LEBEAU</u> of <u>518 Everett Avenue Apt D</u> <u>Palo Alto, CA 94301</u>, <u>KONRAD GIANNO</u> of <u>22 Aldridge Road Villas London W11 1BW</u> <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON</u> of <u>69 Lawton Avenue Hartsdale</u>, <u>NY 10530</u>, <u>JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF</u> of <u>2113 Windrose Place Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, <u>ANDREW</u> <u>W. SENIOR</u> of <u>305 W. 105th Street #1 New York</u>, <u>NY 10025</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTISENSORY SPEECH DETECTION, filed 11/10/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/615,583, and claims priority to United States Provisional application entitled "Multisensory Speech Detection", filed 11/10/2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/113,061, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DAVE BURKE

Witnessed by:

12 .

Date: _____

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

MICHAEL J. LEBEAU

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 4

KONRAD GIANNO

Witnessed by:

z 2

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Date:

Page 3 of 4

OHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF

Witnessed by:-

Signature

12 .

Moore Ker

Typed or Printed Name

7031 21stALNW Senttle WA 98117

Witness Address

Date: 12 10 09

ANDREW W. SENIOR

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

60611304.doc

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVE BURKE</u> of <u>209 Compass House, Smugglers Way</u> <u>London SW18 1DQ United Kingdom, MICHAEL J. LEBEAU</u> of <u>518 Everett Avenue Apt D</u> <u>Palo Alto, CA 94301, KONRAD GIANNO</u> of <u>22 Aldridge Road Villas London W11 1BW</u> <u>United Kingdom, TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON</u> of <u>69 Lawton Avenue Hartsdale, NY 10530,</u> <u>JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF</u> of <u>2113 Windrose Place Mountain View, CA 94043, ANDREW</u> <u>W. SENIOR</u> of <u>305 W. 105th Street #1 New York, NY 10025</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTISENSORY SPEECH DETECTION, filed <u>11/10/2009</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/615,583, and claims priority to United States Provisional application entitled "Multisensory Speech Detection", filed 11/10/2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/113,061, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

DAVE BURKE

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

MICHAEL J. LEBEAU

Witnessed by:

Date:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 4

KONRAD GIANNO

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON

Date: 12/08/09

1.1

Witnessed by:

Signature

OLIVIER SIGHAN Typed or Printed Name

SS WALLFON AVE Glen Rock NJ 07452 Witness Address

Page 3 of 4

JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: ____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Andrew W. Sector.

ANDREW W. SENIOR

Witnessed by:

Date: 8th Dec 2009.

Signature

<u>OLIVIER</u> SIOHAN Typed or Printed Name

88 Waldron ATC Glen Roch NJ 07452 Witness Address

60611304.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVE BURKE</u> of <u>209 Compass House</u>, <u>Smugglers Way</u> London SW18 1DQ United Kingdom, <u>MICHAEL J. LEBEAU</u> of <u>518 Everett Avenue Apt D</u> <u>Palo Alto, CA 94301, KONRAD GIANNO</u> of <u>22 Aldridge Road Villas London W11 1BW</u> <u>United Kingdom, TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON</u> of <u>69 Lawton Avenue Hartsdale, NY 10530</u>, <u>JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF</u> of <u>2113 Windrose Place Mountain View, CA 94043, ANDREW</u> <u>W. SENIOR</u> of <u>305 W. 105th Street #1 New York, NY 10025</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>MULTISENSORY SPEECH</u> DETECTION, filed 11/10/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/615.583, and claims priority to United States Provisional application entitled "Multisensory Speech Detection", filed 11/10/2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/113,061, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

1 Pul

DAVE BURKE

Witnessed by:

γL JULIA

Date: 09/12/09

Signature

RUBERT HAM, 100. Typed or Printed Name

5 MONTGOMERY BUILDING LONDON ECIM 3LL UK Witness Address

MICHAEL J. LEBEAU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 4

KONRAD GIANNO

Witnessed by:

Date: _____

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 3 of 4

JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF

Witnessed by:

Signature

.

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

ANDREW W. SENIOR

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

60611304.doc

Page 4 of 4

60

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1524001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVE BURKE</u> of <u>209 Compass House</u>, <u>Smugglers Way</u> <u>London SW18 1DQ United Kingdom</u>, <u>MICHAEL J. LEBEAU</u> of <u>518 Everett Avenue Apt D</u> <u>Palo Alto, CA 94301</u>, <u>KONRAD GIANNO</u> of <u>22 Aldridge Road Villas London W11 1BW</u> <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON</u> of <u>69 Lawton Avenue Hartsdale</u>, <u>NY 10530</u>, <u>JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF</u> of <u>2113 Windrose Place Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, <u>ANDREW</u> <u>W. SENIOR of 305 W. 105th Street #1 New York, NY 10025</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTISENSORY SPEECH DETECTION, filed 11/10/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/615,583, and claims priority to United States Provisional application entitled "Multisensory Speech Detection", filed 11/10/2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/113,061, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

DAVE BURKE

Date: _

Witnessed by:

 $0\dot{s}$

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

MICHAEL J. LEBEAU

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 4

08

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1524001

K 2

KONRAD GIANNO

Witnessed by: Signat

Date: 8 BEC 2009

Typed or Printed Name

<u>4 CHALLENGER ROUSE</u> <u>LIMEHOUSE EI480</u>, VK. Witness Address

TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON

Witnessed by:

Date:

Signature

1

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 3 of 4

JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF

Date: _____

Witnessed by:

 ∂S

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

ANDREW W. SENIOR

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

60611304.doc

Page 4 of 4

ίc.

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1524001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVE BURKE</u> of <u>209 Compass House</u>, <u>Smugglers Way</u> <u>London SW18 1DQ United Kingdom</u>, <u>MICHAEL J. LEBEAU</u> of <u>518 Everett Avenue Apt D</u> <u>Palo Alto, CA 94301</u>, <u>KONRAD GIANNO</u> of <u>22 Aldridge Road Villas London W11 1BW</u> <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON</u> of <u>69 Lawton Avenue Hartsdale</u>, <u>NY 10530</u>, <u>JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF</u> of <u>2113 Windrose Place Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, <u>ANDREW</u> <u>W. SENIOR</u> of <u>305 W. 105th Street #1 New York</u>, <u>NY 10025</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTISENSORY SPEECH DETECTION, filed 11/10/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/615,583, and claims priority to United States Provisional application entitled "Multisensory Speech Detection", filed 11/10/2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/113,061, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Ъ.

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1524001

DAVE BURKE

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

MICHAEL J. LEBEAU

Witnessed by:

un

Signature

Date: 7 Pec 2009

ALEANDER LIPPERT

ENZIAN WEG 7 GENETSAIED \$2538 Witness Address

KONRAD GIANNO

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

TRAUSTI KRISTJANSSON

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 3 of 4

JOHN NICHOLAS JITKOFF

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

ANDREW W. SENIOR

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

60611304.doc

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 02/23/2010